Sunday, May 1

Monday, May 2

Tuesday, May 3

Wednesday, May 4

Thursday, May 5

Friday, May 6

Sunday, May 8

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Communion Sunday

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
4:15 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Girl Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Youth Group

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers Concert (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
Lisa Deakins (Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice
PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group

Sunday, May 1

Monday, May 2

Tuesday, May 3

Wednesday, May 4

Thursday, May 5

Friday, May 6

Sunday, May 8

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Communion Sunday

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
4:15 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Girl Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Youth Group

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers Concert (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
Lisa Deakins (Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice
PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group



Announcements
Week of May 1, 2022

This is a Communion Sunday. In preparation for those watching the worship service
online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread
and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord’s Supper together, even though we
are physically separated.

Supplies for disaster Kkits distributed by Church World Service are due this Sunday,
May 1st. The family service is asking for the following items only: hand towels (no
washcloths), sturdy wide tooth combs (with at least six inches of teeth - no pocket combs
or picks), standard size Band-Aids, bath-size bars of soap in original packages, fingernail
or toenail clippers. There is a collection box in the Narthex and outside the Fellowship
Hall doors. See Reece or email her at reecehsmith@yahoo.com with any questions.
Thank you!

Join us for Sunset at Sunrise on Sunday, May 15th at Spm in the Santuary. This free
spring concert features violin students of Deakins Suzuki Strings, Noah & Matthew Parker
and Lisa & Derek Deakins. They will be playing a variety of music including classical,
bluegrass and country. A light reception will follow - volunteers that would like to help
with this should contact Matthew at 843.478.5423 or mthwprkr5617@icloud.com.

Presbyterian Homes Special Offering (Mother’s Day) is May 8th. This offering has
been a special way of remembering and caring for older adults since 1954. 100% of the
Mother’s Day offering goes towards providing charitable care to seniors at these
Presbyterian Communities who have outlived their financial resources. Your gift can offer
hope, shelter and care to some of our most advanced seniors. Please consider giving
generously to this offering, knowing that your gift will offer seniors and their families
security and peace of mind. Thank You!

The Charleston Running Club is hosting it’s annual Floppin’ Founder 5k run on
Sullivan’s Island on Saturday, June 4th. They are looking for volunteers to run the water
table from 7:30-9:30. If you are interested in volunteering, please contact Brian Malak at
brianmalak@yahoo.com or 843.209.3510.

Announcements
Week of May 1, 2022

This is a Communion Sunday. In preparation for those watching the worship service
online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread
and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord’s Supper together, even though we
are physically separated.

Supplies for disaster kits distributed by Church World Service are due this Sunday,
May 1st. The family service is asking for the following items only: hand towels (no
washcloths), sturdy wide tooth combs (with at least six inches of teeth - no pocket combs
or picks), standard size Band-Aids, bath-size bars of soap in original packages, fingernail
or toenail clippers. There is a collection box in the Narthex and outside the Fellowship
Hall doors. See Reece or email her at reecehsmith@yahoo.com with any questions.
Thank you!

Join us for Sunset at Sunrise on Sunday, May 15th at Spm in the Santuary. This free
spring concert features violin students of Deakins Suzuki Strings, Noah & Matthew Parker
and Lisa & Derek Deakins. They will be playing a variety of music including classical,
bluegrass and country. A light reception will follow - volunteers that would like to help
with this should contact Matthew at 843.478.5423 or mthwprkr5617@icloud.com

Presbyterian Homes Special Offering (Mother’s Day) is May 8th. This offering has
been a special way of remembering and caring for older adults since 1954. 100% of the
Mother’s Day offering goes towards providing charitable care to seniors at these
Presbyterian Communities who have outlived their financial resources. Your gift can offer
hope, shelter and care to some of our most advanced seniors. Please consider giving
generously to this offering, knowing that your gift will offer seniors and their families
security and peace of mind. Thank You!

The Charleston Running Club is hosting it’s annual Floppin’ Founder 5k run on
Sullivan’s Island on Saturday, June 4th. They are looking for volunteers to run the water
table from 7:30-9:30. If you are interested in volunteering, please contact Brian Malak at
brianmalak@yahoo.com or 843.209.3510.



mailto:brianmalak@yahoo.com
mailto:brianmalak@yahoo.com
mailto:brianmalak@yahoo.com
mailto:brianmalak@yahoo.com

