CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, May 1	Communion 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Girl Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group	Sunday, May 1	Communion 9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Girl Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group
Monday, May 2	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers Concert (Sanctuary)	Monday, May 2	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers Concert (Sanctuary)
Tuesday, May 3	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast Lisa Deakins (Fellowship Hall)	Tuesday, May 3	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast Lisa Deakins (Fellowship Hall)
Wednesday, May 4	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, May 4	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, May 5	5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)	Thursday, May 5	5:30 p.m. 5:45 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)
Friday, May 6	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, May 6	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Sunday, May 8	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group	Sunday, May 8	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group

Announcements

Week of May 1, 2022

This is a Communion Sunday. In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together, even though we are physically separated.

Supplies for disaster kits distributed by Church World Service are due this Sunday, May 1st. The family service is asking for the following items only: hand towels (no washcloths), sturdy wide tooth combs (with at least six inches of teeth - no pocket combs or picks), standard size Band-Aids, bath-size bars of soap in original packages, fingernail or toenail clippers. There is a collection box in the Narthex and outside the Fellowship Hall doors. See Reece or email her at reecehsmith@yahoo.com with any questions. Thank you!

Join us for Sunset at Sunrise on Sunday, May 15th at 5pm in the Santuary. This free spring concert features violin students of Deakins Suzuki Strings, Noah & Matthew Parker and Lisa & Derek Deakins. They will be playing a variety of music including classical, bluegrass and country. A light reception will follow - volunteers that would like to help with this should contact Matthew at 843.478.5423 or mthwprkr5617@icloud.com.

Presbyterian Homes Special Offering (Mother's Day) is May 8th. This offering has been a special way of remembering and caring for older adults since 1954. 100% of the Mother's Day offering goes towards providing charitable care to seniors at these Presbyterian Communities who have outlived their financial resources. Your gift can offer hope, shelter and care to some of our most advanced seniors. Please consider giving generously to this offering, knowing that your gift will offer seniors and their families security and peace of mind. Thank You!

The Charleston Running Club is hosting it's annual Floppin' Founder 5k run on Sullivan's Island on Saturday, June 4th. They are looking for volunteers to run the water table from 7:30-9:30. If you are interested in volunteering, please contact Brian Malak at brianmalak@yahoo.com or 843.209.3510.

Announcements

Week of May 1, 2022

This is a Communion Sunday. In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together, even though we are physically separated.

Supplies for disaster kits distributed by Church World Service are due this Sunday, May 1st. The family service is asking for the following items only: hand towels (no washcloths), sturdy wide tooth combs (with at least six inches of teeth - no pocket combs or picks), standard size Band-Aids, bath-size bars of soap in original packages, fingernail or toenail clippers. There is a collection box in the Narthex and outside the Fellowship Hall doors. See Reece or email her at reecehsmith@yahoo.com with any questions. Thank you!

Join us for Sunset at Sunrise on Sunday, May 15th at 5pm in the Santuary. This free spring concert features violin students of Deakins Suzuki Strings, Noah & Matthew Parker and Lisa & Derek Deakins. They will be playing a variety of music including classical, bluegrass and country. A light reception will follow - volunteers that would like to help with this should contact Matthew at 843.478.5423 or mthwprkr5617@icloud.com

Presbyterian Homes Special Offering (Mother's Day) is May 8th. This offering has been a special way of remembering and caring for older adults since 1954. 100% of the Mother's Day offering goes towards providing charitable care to seniors at these Presbyterian Communities who have outlived their financial resources. Your gift can offer hope, shelter and care to some of our most advanced seniors. Please consider giving generously to this offering, knowing that your gift will offer seniors and their families security and peace of mind. Thank You!

The Charleston Running Club is hosting it's annual Floppin' Founder 5k run on Sullivan's Island on Saturday, June 4th. They are looking for volunteers to run the water table from 7:30-9:30. If you are interested in volunteering, please contact Brian Malak at brianmalak@yahoo.com or 843.209.3510.